

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs J Beveridge

Respondents: Let Me Play Limited

Heard: Remotely (by video link)

On: 27, 28 and 29 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge S Shore

Appearances

For the claimant: In Person For the respondent: Ms S Crawshay-Williams, Counsel

## JUDGMENT ON LIABILITY

The decision of the Tribunal is that:

1. The claimant's claim of automatic unfair dismissal for the reason or principal reason that she made a series of protected disclosures, contrary to section 103A of the Employment Rights Act 1996 was not well founded. The claim is dismissed.

Note: This has been a remote hearing. The parties did not object to the case being heard remotely. It was not practicable to hold a face to face hearing because of the Covid19 pandemic.

Employment Judge Shore 29 September 2021